
CoC Name
County(ies) 

Served 
Department Primary Contact Phone # E-Mail Address Secondary Contact

Central Sierra 

Amador, 

Tuolumne, 

Calaveras, 

Mariposa

ATCAA Amador 

Housing
Denise Margaret Cloward

209-223-1485

Ext. 263
dcloward@atcaa.org Jerry Cadotte

Butte Countywide 

Homeless 
Butte

Community Action 

Agency of Butte 

County, Inc. 

Thomas P. Tenorio 530-712-2888 ttenorio@buttecaa.com Jaclyn S. Mattson

Davis/Woodland/Yolo 

County 
Yolo

Yolo County 

Health and Human 

Services Agency

Tracey Corinne Dickinson 530-666-8559 Tracey.Dickinson@yolocounty.org Doug Zeck

Dos Rios
Colus, Glenn, 

Trinity

Community Action 

Division Social 

Services

Bill Wathen 530-934-1468 bwathen@countyofglenn.net Shane Anderson

Eastern Sierra 
Inyo, Mono and 

Alpine

Inyo Mono 

Advocates for 

community Action, 

Inc.

Larry J. Emerson
760-873-8557

Ext. 109
lemerson@imaca.net Susi Bains

El Dorado El Dorado

The Center for 

Violence-Free 

Relationships

Matt Huckabay 530-626-1450 MattH@thecenternow.org Scott Thurmond

Humboldt Housing and 

Homeless Coalition
Humboldt County 

Humboldt County 

Department of 

Health and Human 

Services

Sally Hewitt 707-441-4628 shewitt@co.humboldt.ca.us Robert Ward

Imperial Valley 

Homeless Task Force
Imperial

Homeless 

Women's Services
Martha F. Ranson

619-231-2828

Ext. 323
mranson@ccdsd.org Orlando S. Johnson

Kings/Tulare Homeless 

Alliance
Kings & Tulare

Kings/Tulare 

Homeless Alliance
Michael Smith 559-331-5237 msmith@kingstularecoc.org Leticia Hinojosa

Lake County Lake

Lake County 

Department of 

Social Services

Edgar Perez 707-995-4210 eperez@dss.co.lake.ca.us Annette Adkins

Marin County Marin County
Health and Human 

Services
Ashley Nicole Hart Mcintyre 415-755-0070 amcintyre@marincounty.org Heather Ravani

Mendocino County
Mendocino 

County

Mendocino county 

HHSA - Adult and 

Aging Services

Sandi Canaday 707-463-7938 canadays@co.mendocino.ca.us Bekkie Emmery
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Merced City and 

County 
Merced

Merced County 

Association of 

Governments

Joe colletti 213-446-6700 joecolletti@urban-initiatives.org Carol Bowman

Napa City & County Napa
Health and Human 

Services
Mitch Wippern 707-259-8653 Mitch.wippern@countyofnapa.org JoAnn Melgar

Redding/Shasta 

County

Shasta, Modoc, 

Siskiyou, Lassen, 

Plumas, Del Norte, 

Sierra 

Housing & 

Community Action 

Programs

Richard Kuhns 530-885-5160 rkuhns@co.shasta.ca.us Jessica Delaney

Roseville/Rocklin/Place

r Nevada Counties 
Placer, Nevada

Homeless 

Resource Council 

of the Sierras

Suzi Kochems 530-882-7811 suzi@hrcscoc.org Susan Farrington

Sutter/Yuba Sutter & Yuba Sutter/Yuba CoC Grace Espindola 530-822-2969 gracee@sutter.k12.ca.us Scott Thurmond

Tehama County Tehama
Alternatives to 

Violence
Jeanne Spurr 530-528-0300 jspurr@atvrb.org Andrea C. Curry

Watsonville/Santa Cruz 

City 
Santa Cruz

County of Santa 

Cruz Planning 

Department

Julie Conway 831-454-5162 julie.conway@santacruzcounty.us Kathy Previsich
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